
KANSAS GOVERNMENT AL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

October 28, 2024 

fiECEIVl D 

OCT 2 ,5 2021 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

KS Governmental /:thir " . 
-. l,vS VJmm,ssion 

A. Name of Candidate: _R_i_ch_a_r_d_B_i_lr_in_g_e_r __________________ _ 

Address: 310 Acacia 

City and Zip Code: Goodland 67735 

Office Sought: State Senate 

County: Sherman 

District: 40 
------

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summruy (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ...................................... .. 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ........................................................ .. 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on band at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............ .. 

122,112.35 

28,450.00 

150,562.35 

0.00 

150,562.35 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, bas been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

[D/ ;}ddf)4 -:-:-i<J~~/,J.j~--------
Date s$;d;;ofCandidate or Treasurer 

GEC Form 2024 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Richard Billinger 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Thao $150 
CllSh Check L(lna !.!!!!!!! 

C)ther" 

Commerce Bank 

08/09/24 1000 Walnut, Suite 700 v" Kansas City, MO 64106 

KC Bizpac - Greater KC Chamber 
08/09/24 30 W Pershing Rd STE 301 v" Kansas City, MO 64108-2423 • 

AT&T 
08/27/24 1010 Pine Street v' 

St. Louis, MO 63101 

Butler National Corporation 
09/05/24 1 Aero Plaza v" 

New Century, KS 66031 

Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC 
09/16/24 126 East Lincoln Ave PO Box 2000 v" 

Rahway, NJ 07065 

AGC.PAC Assoc. GC of Kansas 
08/23/24 765 E 2nd Street N ti 

Wichita, KS 67202 

KS WSW PAC 
09/16/24 212 SW 8th Ave STE 202 v' 

Topeka,KS 66603 

Altria Client Services LLC 
09/06/24 PO Box85088 v" 

Richmond, VA 23285 

RAI Services Company 
08/23/24 401 N Main Street v' 

Winston-Salem, NC 27101 

KS Society of CPAs PAC 
09/06/24 114 SE 8th Ave v" 

Topeka, KS 66603 

KS Insurance PAC 

09/05/24 PO Box 55 
Topeka, KS 66601 

v' 
.. , 

: ;c ·tIJi1~il.t~j•·,·r··•;·:~::'i';';'.:j:,i:{~ :I}g::;j;''.rifilrrllf'.]l1lili1'f\:EiJ:i{ ;:;rc:l:j,1ri:
1

• i i~lj~JJ!}Hn~~i~;~;;: i:lfil!Aif· ";/I ,. ,_,, ,. - ' .,. ,,, ··" :: " .'f:i:'1 .!'.' \t 

Amount 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$6,100.00 

/ 
Page _I_ o(_i_ 



Richard Billinger 

(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Amount 
Date of Contributor Than $150 

C111b Check Lo11■ E runds 
Olher 

Travel Industry Assn of KS PAC 

09/13/24 215 Broadway t/ $250.00 
Cottonwood Falls, KS 66845 

KS Contractors Association PAC 
08/20/24 800 SW Jackson ST #100 t/ $1,000.00 

Topeka, KS 66612 

Venture Corporation 
09/13/24 PO Box 1486 t/ $1,000.00 

Great Bend, KS 67530 

KS Automobile Dealers PAC 
09/16/24 731 South Kansas Ave 

Topeka, KS 66603-3807 
t/ $250.00 

KS Bankers Association PAC State 
09/24/24 PO Box4407 

Topeka, KS 66604-0407 
t/ $1,000.00 

Kansas Dental PAC 

09/17/24 5200 SW Huntoon Street V $500.00 
Topeka,KS 66604 

PhRMA 
09/25/24 670 Maine Ave, SW, STE 1000 V $500.00 

Washington, DC 20024 

KS Medical Society PAC State 

t/ 09/24/24 623 SW 10th Ave $1,000.00 
Topeka, KS 66612-1627 

Kansans for Higher Education PAC 
09/19/24 2200 W 36th Ave #3498 t/ $500.00 

Kansas City, KS 66103-2109 

Recover-Care Healthcare 
10/08/24 2420 Knapp St t/ $500.00 

Brooklyn, NY 11235 

KHCAPAC 

10/08/24 1100 SW Gage Blvd, PO Box 4770 
Topeka, KS 66604-1761 

ti' $1,000.00 

Subtotal This Page 
$7,500.00 

Page---2._of r' 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Richard Billinger 

(Name of Candidate) 

O~upation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Lu~n 

LRlco Services LLC 

09/10/24 2416 E 37th St N t/ Wichita, KS 67219 

Cox Communications Inc CCI KS 

10/08/24 901 S George Washington Blvd t/ Wichita, KS 67211-3901 

Sunflower Redevelopment LLC 
10/08/24 2600 Grand Blvd Suite 700 II' 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

Midwest Health Inc 
10/08/24 3024 SW Wanamaker Rd, STE 300 

Topeka, KS 66614 
II' 

Anheuser Busch Co 
08/22/24 1 Busch PL t/ St Louis, MO 63118 

ITC Great Plains LLC 

10/08/24 27175 Energy Way t/ 
Novi, Ml 48377 

Comcast Financial Agency Corp 

II' 08/14/24 1701 JFK Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2838 

KS MFG Housing Industry PAC 

t/ 09/05/24 3521 SW 5th St 
Topeka, KS 66606-1904 

Freestate PAC 
09/18/24 PO Box 541 II' 

Belleville, KS 66935 

The KS Realtors PAC 
08/08/24 3644 SW Burlingame RD 

Topeka, KS 66611 
t/ 

KS Beer Wholesalers Assn PAC 

09/23/24 100 SE 9th ST Ste 100 II' 
Topeka, KS 66612-1213 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount 
Erund, 
Other 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$200.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$5,700.00 

Page_Lof ~ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Richard Billinger 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date 

10/22/24 

09/24/24 

09/19/24 

09/10/24 

08/26/24 

10/08/24 

09/30/24 

10/04/24 

09/13/24 

10/10/24 

10/09/24 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

The Williams Companies Inc 
PO Box 21218 
Tulsa, OK 74121-1218 

J Michael Vess 
1700 N Waterfront Pwky Bldg 500 
Wichita, KS 67206-6619 

Kansas Pharmacists Assn PAC 
1020 SW Fair1awn RD 
Topeka, KS 66604 

KS Comm for Rural Electrification 
PO Box 790 
Meade, KS 67864-0790 

KS Chamber of Commerce PAC 
835 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Kansas Pet Advocates PAC 
11460 Tomahawk Crk PKWY 300 
Leawood, KS 66211 

Bettis Asphalt & Construction Inc 
PO Box 1694 
Topeka, KS 66601 

The Beneficient Company Group 
325 N Saint Paul Street STE 4850 
Dallas, TX 75201 

Midwest Energy Inc 
Hays, KS 67601 

Sunflower Dairy PAC 
1037HWY 39 
Fort Scott, KS 66701 

Elevance Health Inc 
3075 Vandercar Way 
Cincinnati, OH 45209 

. .. : 

S!!btOtalTbls p~~ : ,.·',:, ··' ,,•._,[ 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Thao $150 

Energy Executive 

Cn,h 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cbtdc Lm1n E funds 
Othtt 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

II' 

II' 

V 

V 

V 

V 

• . ;'.·\::1::Jf ;,.•.:i:•r;::::1i :!. it\i.\~ .. ,.; ••. ;: 11::;t:i/ ·f }';Iii·-;,, /1.,:::l 

Amount 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$150.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$1,000.00 

$8,150.00 
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Richard Billinger 

(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Amount 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Casb Oeck Loan E runds 

Other 

BCBS Kansas 

10/11/24 1133 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66629 

t/ $1,000.00 

Subtotal This Page 
$1,000.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $28,450.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOT AL RECEIPTS TIDS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) $28,450.00 

Page C:: of (" 


