KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

RECEIVED

OCT 25 2024

October 28, 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

A.	Name of Candidate: Richard Billinger	
	Address: 310 Acacia City and Zip Code: Goodland 67735 County: Office Sought: State Senate District:	Sherman 40
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Re	eport
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	122,112.35
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	28,450.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	150,562.35
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	0.00
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	150,562.35
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D. '	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misder Signature of Candidate or Treasurer	that the intentional
	G	EC Form 2024

Richard Billinger

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150		Ch Approp	Amount		
Date			Cash	Check	Lonu	E funds Other	Amouge
08/09/24	Commerce Bank 1000 Walnut, Suite 700 Kansas City, MO 64106			~			\$100.00
08/09/24	KC Bizpac - Greater KC Chamber 30 W Pershing Rd STE 301 Kansas City, MO 64108-2423			~			\$500.00
08/27/24	AT&T 1010 Pine Street St. Louis, MO 63101			~			\$1,000.00
09/05/24	Butler National Corporation 1 Aero Plaza New Century, KS 66031			~			\$500.00
09/16/24	Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC 126 East Lincoln Ave PO Box 2000 Rahway, NJ 07065			~			\$1,000.00
08/23/24	AGC-PAC Assoc. GC of Kansas 765 E 2nd Street N Wichita, KS 67202			~			\$1,000.00
09/16/24	KS WSW PAC 212 SW 8th Ave STE 202 Topeka, KS 66603			~			\$500.00
09/06/24	Altria Client Services LLC PO Box 85088 Richmond, VA 23285			~			\$250.00
08/23/24	RAI Services Company 401 N Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101			~			\$500.00
09/06/24	KS Society of CPAs PAC 114 SE 8th Ave Topeka, KS 66603			~			\$250.00
09/05/24	KS Insurance PAC PO Box 55 Topeka, KS 66601			~			\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$6,100.00

Page 1 of 5

Richard Billinger

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150		Ch Approp	Amount		
Date			Cash	Check	Loun	E funds Other	Amount
09/13/24	Travel Industry Assn of KS PAC 215 Broadway Cottonwood Falls, KS 66845			~			\$250.00
08/20/24	KS Contractors Association PAC 800 SW Jackson ST #100 Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$1,000.00
09/13/24	Venture Corporation PO Box 1486 Great Bend, KS 67530			~			\$1,000.00
09/16/24	KS Automobile Dealers PAC 731 South Kansas Ave Topeka, KS 66603-3807			~			\$250.00
09/24/24	KS Bankers Association PAC State PO Box 4407 Topeka, KS 66604-0407			~			\$1,000.00
09/17/24	Kansas Dental PAC 5200 SW Huntoon Street Topeka, KS 66604			~			\$500.00
09/25/24	PhRMA 670 Maine Ave, SW, STE 1000 Washington, DC 20024			~			\$500.00
09/24/24	KS Medical Society PAC State 623 SW 10th Ave Topeka, KS 66612-1627			~			\$1,000.00
09/19/24	Kansans for Higher Education PAC 2200 W 36th Ave #3498 Kansas City, KS 66103-2109			~			\$500.00
10/08/24	Recover-Care Healthcare 2420 Knapp St Brooklyn, NY 11235			~			\$500.00
10/08/24	KHCA PAC 1100 SW Gage Blvd, PO Box 4770 Topeka, KS 66604-1761			~			\$1,000.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$7,500.00

Page 2 of 5

Richard Billinger

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate B	ox	Amount
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loun	E funds Other	Amount
09/10/24	LRIco Services LLC 2416 E 37th St N Wichita, KS 67219	,		~			\$500.00
10/08/24	Cox Communications Inc CCI KS 901 S George Washington Blvd Wichita, KS 67211-3901			~			\$500.00
10/08/24	Sunflower Redevelopment LLC 2600 Grand Blvd Suite 700 Kansas City, MO 64108			~			\$500.00
10/08/24	Midwest Health Inc 3024 SW Wanamaker Rd, STE 300 Topeka, KS 66614			~			\$500.00
08/22/24	Anheuser Busch Co 1 Busch PL St Louis, MO 63118			~			\$250.00
10/08/24	ITC Great Plains LLC 27175 Energy Way Novi, MI 48377			~			\$250.00
08/14/24	Comcast Financial Agency Corp 1701 JFK Boulevard Philadelphia, PA 19103-2838			•			\$500.00
09/05/24	KS MFG Housing Industry PAC 3521 SW 5th St Topeka, KS 66606-1904			~			\$200.00
09/18/24	Freestate PAC PO Box 541 Belleville, KS 66935			~			\$1,000.00
08/08/24	The KS Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame RD Topeka, KS 66611			~			\$500.00
09/23/24	KS Beer Wholesalers Assn PAC 100 SE 9th ST Ste 100 Topeka, KS 66612-1213			~	-		\$1,000.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$5,700.00

Page 3 of 5

Richard Billinger

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount		
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Autouit
10/22/24	The Williams Companies Inc PO Box 21218 Tulsa, OK 74121-1218			~			\$500.00
09/24/24	J Michael Vess 1700 N Waterfront Pwky Bldg 500 Wichita, KS 67206-6619	Energy Executive		~			\$1,000.00
09/19/24	Kansas Pharmacists Assn PAC 1020 SW Fairlawn RD Topeka, KS 66604			~			\$1,000.00
09/10/24	KS Comm for Rural Electrification PO Box 790 Meade, KS 67864-0790			~			\$1,000.00
08/26/24	KS Chamber of Commerce PAC 835 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$1,000.00
10/08/24	Kansas Pet Advocates PAC 11460 Tomahawk Crk PKWY 300 Leawood, KS 66211			~			\$150.00
09/30/24	Bettis Asphalt & Construction Inc PO Box 1694 Topeka, KS 66601			~			\$1,000.00
10/04/24	The Beneficient Company Group 325 N Saint Paul Street STE 4850 Dallas, TX 75201			~			\$1,000.00
09/13/24	Midwest Energy Inc Hays, KS 67601			~			\$250.00
10/10/24	Sunflower Dairy PAC 1037 HWY 39 Fort Scott, KS 66701			~	,		\$250.00
10/09/24	Elevance Health Inc 3075 Vandercar Way Cincinnati, OH 45209			~			\$1,000.00
	Subtotal This Page		t i strant				\$8,150.00

Page H of 5

Richard Billinger				
(Name of Candidate)				

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount		
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	
10/11/24	BCBS Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66629			•			\$1,000.00
	Subtotal This Page						

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$28,450.00
Total Uniternized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$28,450.00

Page 5 of 5